

EX CIVIL 228/2025
Krishna & Ors Vs. Virender & Ors

04.07.2025

Fresh Transfer Certificate has been received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Sudhir Kumar, Ld. Counsel with DH.

Issue notice of the execution petition as fresh Transfer Certificate alongwith petition has been filed to respondents/JD on filing of PF/Speed Post/AD, returnable for **08.08.2025**. Dasti be given as well.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/ 04.07.2025