

**29 EX CIVIL 228/25
KRISHNA Vs. VIRENDER**

08.08.2025

Present: DH in person.

Sh. Akash Kumar Ld. counsel for LRs of JD no.1.

Sh. Rajesh, LR of JD no.2 in person.

Ld. counsel for LRs of JD no.1 submits that copy of execution petition supplied to him is not complete. Let the same be supplied complete in all respect before NDOH.

LRs of JD no.1 and 2 submits that they want to file the objections. Let the same be filed before the NDOH with advance copy to the opposite party.

List the matter on **26.09.2025**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/08.08.2025**