

**26 EX CIVIL 228/25
KRISHNA Vs. VIRENDER**

26.09.2025

Present: Ms. Poonam Sahi and Sh. Sudhir Kumar Ld.
counsels for the DH through VC.
Sh. Kishan Jaiswal Ld. counsel for LR of JD no.1.

Copy of execution petition supplied by DH to the
JD.

Ld. counsel for LR of JD no.1 seeks time for filing
the objections.

List the matter on **31.10.2025**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/26.09.2025**